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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

DETAILS

HOLY CROSS CO-ED SCHOOL
1030713
50677

NEW LAMBAKHEDA BERASIA ROAD BHOPAL,
BHOPAL , MADHYA PRADESH - 462009

SR MARY INFANZA
MA. B.ED
holycrosscoedschool@gmail.com

07552989952

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/
Affiliation.pdf

http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/society-
reg.pdf

http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/Noc.pdf

http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/
Recognitio-Certificate.pdf

http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/Building-
safety.pdf

http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/fire-
safety.pdf
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7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse//Self-
THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/ Certification.pdf
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/
Water_and_sanitation_new.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/
MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
NO. SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/
fees%20structure%202025-26_new.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/

academic%20calendar%202025-26_new.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/
SMC%202025-26_new.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/
MEMBERS pta%201ist%202025-26_new.pdf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY Result_new.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL  INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL SR. MARY INFANZA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 68
PGT 14
TGT 22
PRT 26
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SL

NO.

1

SL

NO.

1

SL

NO.

SL NO.

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED
2023 99 97
RESULT CLASS: XII
YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED
2023 45 40

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

FR. LANCY FERNANDES

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

97.9

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

88.8

DETAILS

23431.59

38 & 46

6 & 381

YES

46

39

https://youtube.com/shortsUZ3zNuyBCKQ?feature=share

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
Mrs. Sunita Pawar TGT MCA

MRS. MARIAM EKKA TGT GRADUATE
Mrs. Regina John PRT BA

Mrs. Rani David TGT MA

Mr. Sunil Xalxo TGT BA
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10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Miss. Sangita Xalxo
Mrs. Surjeet Kaur

Mrs. Jessy Tom

Mrs. Manju Vikraman Pillai

Mr. Mohd. Anis Khan
Mrs. Archana Sharma
Miss. Alka Sharma

Mrs. Manisha Gupta
Mrs. Jyoti Tiwari

Mrs. Akanksha Bhomara
Mrs. Kiran Awadhiya
Mrs. Rubina Felix
RAKHI SHRIVASTAVA
SONAL JAIN

Nisha Tiwari

RAVI KUMAR RAY
ANJU EKKA

MISS APOORVI GUPTA

MRS M T MARINA

MISS AKAY VARSHA MINZ

SIJU MADHAVAN

SR ANJALI EKKA

SUAVIA ANNIE GINSON

SURBHI RAJANI

SR NISHA THOMAS

NISHA SUNIL

JAMES STEPHEN

ARJUN SHAKYA

FR THOMAS PANACKAL

KAMNA SHARMA

SR. MARY INFANZA

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PTI

PRINCIPAL
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MA

MSC

BA

MSC

B.COM

MSc

BCOM

BA

MA

MSC

MA

MA

MA

M COM

MA

B.E

BA

M.SC

MA

B.SC,B.ED

M.COM

MA

MA

B.COM

MA

BA

B.COM

MBA

MPHIL

BCA

MA
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

REKHA LOVEWANSHI

REETA KUMARI

AAKASH SULYA

KUSUM SULYA

POOJA GOUR

NIKHAT PARVEEN

VINNY PAUL

PALAK YADAV

GAJENDRA MOURYA

ASHISH MAHAWAR

SAROJ RAIKWAR

SEVATI KHES

NAMITA XAXA

SANGEETA MAHAWAR

SAROJ YADAV

SALVEENA SALVADOR

AMITA TIGGA

A. MICHAEL AUGUSTINE

SANJAY MEENA

SHUMAYLA ANSARI

LANCY FERNANDES

SANGEETA EKKA

SANTOSH KERKETTA

NAVID ANJUM SHAH

ABHISHEK SONI

ASHISH SAMUEL

BENE PRAKASH LAKRA

NISHA SINGH

ASIF QURESHI

SUMEKSHA VERMA

JESSICA MRADULA SALVADORE
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TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

BA

M.SC

BA

BA

B.TECH

MCM

B.Com

M.Com

BA

M.Sc

MA

M.Com

BA

B.Sc

M.Sc

MA

M.Com

MA

B.Com

M.Sc

MA

B.com

MA

MA

MA

B.COM

BA

B.SC

M.SC

M.SC

M.COM
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