

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	HOLY CROSS CO-ED SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030713
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50677
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEW LAMBAKHEDA BERASIA ROAD BHOPAL, BHOPAL , MADHYA PRADESH - 462009
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SR MARY INFANZA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA. B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	holycrosscoedschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	07552989952

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/society-reg.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/Noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/Recognitio-Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/Building-safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/fire-safety.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/ EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse//Self-Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/Water_and_sanitation_new.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/ MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/fees%20structure%202025-26_new.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/academic%20calendar%202025-26_new.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/SMC%202025-26_new.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/pta%20list%202025-26_new.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.holycrossbhopal.org/uploads/cbse/Result_new.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SR. MARY INFANZA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	68
	PGT	14
	TGT	22
	PRT	26

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:15
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	FR. LANCY FERNANDES

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	99	97	97.9	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	45	40	88.8	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	23431.59
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 381
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	46
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	39
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtube.com/shortsUZ3zNuyBCKQ?feature=share

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mrs. Sunita Pawar	TGT	MCA
2	MRS. MARIAM EKKA	TGT	GRADUATE
3	Mrs. Regina John	PRT	BA
4	Mrs. Rani David	TGT	MA
5	Mr. Sunil Xalxo	TGT	BA

6	Miss. Sangita Xalxo	PRT	MA
7	Mrs. Surjeet Kaur	PGT	MSC
8	Mrs. Jessy Tom	TGT	BA
9	Mrs. Manju Vikraman Pillai	PGT	MSC
10	Mr. Mohd. Anis Khan	PET	B.COM
11	Mrs. Archana Sharma	PGT	MSc
12	Miss. Alka Sharma	PRT	BCOM
13	Mrs. Manisha Gupta	OTHER	BA
14	Mrs. Jyoti Tiwari	PRT	MA
15	Mrs. Akanksha Bhomara	PRT	MSC
16	Mrs. Kiran Awadhiya	PRT	MA
17	Mrs. Rubina Felix	PRT	MA
18	RAKHI SHRIVASTAVA	PRT	MA
19	SONAL JAIN	TGT	M COM
20	Nisha Tiwari	PGT	MA
21	RAVI KUMAR RAY	TGT	B.E
22	ANJU EKKA	PRT	BA
23	MISS APOORVI GUPTA	PGT	M.SC
24	MRS M T MARINA	TGT	MA
25	MISS AKAY VARSHA MINZ	TGT	B.SC,B.ED
26	SIJU MADHAVAN	OTHER	M.COM
27	SR ANJALI EKKA	TGT	MA
28	SUAVIA ANNIE GINSON	PRT	MA
29	SURBHI RAJANI	PRT	B.COM
30	SR NISHA THOMAS	TGT	MA
31	NISHA SUNIL	PRT	BA
32	JAMES STEPHEN	OTHER	B.COM
33	ARJUN SHAKYA	OTHER	MBA
34	FR THOMAS PANACKAL	PGT	MPHIL
35	KAMNA SHARMA	PTI	BCA
36	SR. MARY INFANZA	PRINCIPAL	MA

37	REKHA LOVEWANSHI	TGT	BA
38	REETA KUMARI	TGT	M.SC
39	AAKASH SULTYA	TGT	BA
40	KUSUM SULTYA	PRT	BA
41	POOJA GOUR	PRT	B.TECH
42	NIKHAT PARVEEN	PGT	MCM
43	VINNY PAUL	PRT	B.Com
44	PALAK YADAV	PGT	M.Com
45	GAJENDRA MOURYA	TGT	BA
46	ASHISH MAHAWAR	PGT	M.Sc
47	SAROJ RAIKWAR	TGT	MA
48	SEVATI KHES	PRT	M.Com
49	NAMITA XAXA	PRT	BA
50	SANGEETA MAHAWAR	TGT	B.Sc
51	SAROJ YADAV	PRT	M.Sc
52	SALVEENA SALVADOR	PRT	MA
53	AMITA TIGGA	OTHER	M.Com
54	A. MICHAEL AUGUSTINE	PRT	MA
55	SANJAY MEENA	TGT	B.Com
56	SHUMAYLA ANSARI	PGT	M.Sc
57	LANCY FERNANDES	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
58	SANGEETA EKKA	PRT	B.com
59	SANTOSH KERKETTA	TGT	MA
60	NAVID ANJUM SHAH	PGT	MA
61	ABHISHEK SONI	PGT	MA
62	ASHISH SAMUEL	PRT	B.COM
63	BENE PRAKASH LAKRA	OTHER	BA
64	NISHA SINGH	PRT	B.SC
65	ASIF QURESHI	TGT	M.SC
66	SUMEKSHA VERMA	TGT	M.SC
67	JESSICA MRADULA SALVADORE	TGT	M.COM